
Effective 
 

A 
 

City of 

lbuquerque 
 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Please check the appropriate box(es) and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time 
of application. 

SUBDIVISIONS ☐ Final Sign off of EPC Site Plan(s) (Form P2)  

☐ Major – Preliminary Plat (Form P1) ☐ Amendment to Site Plan (Form P2) ☐ Vacation of Public Right-of-way (Form V) 

☐ Minor – Preliminary/Final Plat (Form S2) MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS ☐ Vacation of Public Easement(s) DRB (Form V) 

☐ Major - Final Plat (Form S1) ☐ Extension of Infrastructure List or IIA (Form S1) ☐ Vacation of Private Easement(s) (Form V) 

☐ Amendment to Preliminary Plat (Form S2) ☐ Minor Amendment to Infrastructure List (Form S2) PRE-APPLICATIONS 

☐ Extension of Preliminary Plat (FormS1) ☐ Temporary Deferral of S/W (Form V2) ☐ Sketch Plat Review and Comment (Form S2) 

 ☐ Sidewalk Waiver (Form V2)  

SITE PLANS ☐ Waiver to IDO (Form V2) APPEAL 

☐ DRB Site Plan (Form P2) ☐ Waiver to DPM (Form V2) ☐ Decision of DRB (Form A) 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST 
 

 

 

APPLICATION INFORMATION 

Applicant: Phone: 

Address: Email: 

City: State: Zip: 

Professional/Agent (if any): Phone: 

Address: Email: 

City: State: Zip: 

Proprietary Interest in Site: List all owners: 

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) 

Lot or Tract No.: Block: Unit: 

Subdivision/Addition: MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code: 

Zone Atlas Page(s): Existing Zoning: Proposed Zoning 

# of Existing Lots: # of Proposed Lots: Total Area of Site (Acres): 

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS 

Site Address/Street: Between: and: 

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.) 
 

I certify that the information I have included here and sent in the required notice was complete, true, and accurate to the extent of my knowledge. 

Signature: Date: 

Printed Name: ☐ Applicant or ☐ Agent 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Case Numbers Action Fees Case Numbers Action Fees 
      

      

      

      

Meeting Date: Fee Total: 

Staff Signature: Date: Project # 

 

Maestas Development Group (Wes Butero)

Galloway & Company, Inc (Aaron McLean)

6162 South Willow Drive, Suite 320

Greenwood Village CO 80111

303-962-8516

aaronmclean@gallowayus.com

None, Consultant

Sketch Plat for six (6) proposed commercial lots, ranging in area from 0.77 AC to 1.85 AC.

Two (2) new curb cuts that are RI/RO are proposed along Gibson Boulevard.

7620 Jefferson NE

Albuquerque NM 87109

505-338-2149

wes@mdgrealestate.com

Tracts A-1A, B-1 and C-1 N/A

Lovelace Heights Addition

M-15

3 6 7.19

2121 Yale Blvd SE

Aaron McLean X

5/17/2021

Gibson Boulevard SE Miles Road

X

aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text
Prime Properties, LLC (Wes Butero)

aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text
PA 21-039; Z-93-18; DRB-94-64



FORM S2: SUBDIVISION OF LAND – MINOR ACTIONS 

Please refer to the DRB minor case schedule for meeting dates and deadlines unless noted differently below. 

Bring original Mylar of plat with property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures on it to the meeting. Your 

attendance is required. 

Revised 2/6/19 

A Variance – DRB for the Bulk Transfer of Land requires application on Form V in addition to this FORM S2. 

>> INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL MINOR SUBDIVISION APPLICATIONS 
__ Interpreter Needed for Hearing? ____ if yes, indicate language: _______________ 
__ A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabq.gov 

prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be 
provided on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form S2 at the front followed by 
the remaining documents in the order provided on this form. 

__ Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled 

 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT 

__ Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request 
__  Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (7 copies, folded) 
__ Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street 

improvements, if there is any existing land use (7 copies, folded) 

 MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (requires published notice, heard on the DRB Major Case Schedule) 

__ Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request 
__ Copy of recorded IIA 
__ Proposed Final Plat (7 copies, 24” x 36” folded) 
__   Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls (3 copies) 
__ Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer 
__ DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS submitted and approved       

 MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL 

__ Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(I) 
__ Sites 5 acres or greater: Archaeological Certificate in accordance with IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A) 
__ Form DRWS Drainage Report, Grading and Drainage Plan, and Water & Sewer Availability Statement submittal information 
__ Required notice with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6) 

__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination Public Notice Inquiry response  
__ Proof of emailed notice to applicable Neighborhood Association representatives 

__  Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat with property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures on the plat prior to submittal  
 (7 copies, folded) 
__ Sidewalk Exhibit and/or cross sections of proposed streets (3 copies, 11” by 17” maximum)  
__ Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street 

improvements (to include sidewalk, curb & gutter with distance to property line noted) if there is any existing land use (7 
copies, folded) 

__ Landfill disclosure statement per IDO Section 14-16-5-2(G) if site is within a designated landfill buffer zone 
__ Proposed Infrastructure List, if applicable 
__ DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS submitted and approved        

 MINOR AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT OR INFRASTRUCTURE LIST 

__ Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(X)(2) 
__  Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (7 copies, folded) 
__ Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (7 copies, folded) 
 

 Note: Any application that does not qualify as a Minor Amendment in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(X) must be processed as 
a Major Amendment. See Form S1. 

 

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be 
scheduled for a public meeting or hearing, if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete. 

Signature: Date: 

Printed Name: ☐ Applicant or   ☐ Agent  

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Case Numbers: Project Number  

   

  

  

Staff Signature: 

Date: 
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aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text

aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text
X

aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text
X

aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text
X

aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text
X

aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text
X

aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text
Aaron McLean

aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text
5/17/2021

aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text
X

aaron_mclean
Image

aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text
X

aaron_mclean
Typewritten Text
No



SUNPORT

LINDAKOURYTRACT

PARK

RABADI

INDUSTRIAL

KIRTLAND

BUSINESS

ADDN

PARK

NEWPORT

AIRPORT PARK

ZIA PUERTO

ADDN

INDUSTRIAL

PARKING COMPANY

WEST

MUNICIPAL

CUTTER AIRPORTINDUSTRIAL PARK

CLAYTON

LOVELACE

(UNIT 1)

ADDN

SUNPORT

WEST

HEIGHTS

NEWPORT
TRACT

SUNPORT

MUNICIPAL ADDN

SUNPORT

AIRPORT

HUGH B WOODWARD

ADDN

OF AMERICA

LOVELACE HEIGHTS ADDN

CENTER

(UNIT 2)

AIRPORT

(UNIT 1)

HEIGHTS

(NO 2)

PARK

(UNIT 1)

NZ COMMERCIAL

OFFICE CENTER

KIRTLAND

PARK

PARK
SUNPORT

CAPSTONE

CAPSTONE

ADDN

SUNPORT

MULBERRY-TRANSPORT

YALE
BLVD

AV

UNIVERSITY

SUNPORT

PL

ALAMO

SUNPORT

FRW
Y

AV

WHEELER

AV

RD

RENARD

ROW

GERALD

ST

SPIRIT

ST

DR

TRA
NS

PO
RT

BLVD

AV

WOODWARD

MILES

ST

BETHEL

AV

AM
AFC

A   
SO

UTH
     

DIV
ERS

ION
    C

HA
NN

EL 
  PH

 1

RD

PL

YA
LE

GEORGE

CE
DA

R

FLIGHTWAY

BU
EN

A V
IST

A

LOVELACE

SAN JOSE

SUNPORT

DR

YA
LE

AM
AFC

A
SO

UT
H

DIV
E R

S IO
N

CH
AN

NE
L

PH
1

BLVD

RENARDBU
EN

A V
IST

A

INT
ER

STA
TE 

25

AV

GERALD

SUNPORT

RD

ME
SA

AV

DR

RD

GIBSON

BLV
D

RANDOLPH

RAILROAD

GEORGE

AV

BLVD

ST

RD

ST

SYC
AM

ORE

DR

SPENCE

BLVD

PL

MILES

SUNPORT

SUN P O RT

SPR
UCE

ST

YA
LE 

 BL
VD

BLV
D

BAYLOR

SPUR

WE
LLS

BLVD

ALAMO

AIRCRAFT AV

RANDOLPH

CT

BROADSTONEWY

BLV
D

UN
IVE

RS
ITY

MU
LB

ER
RY

WA
LKE

R
DR

 TOM BELL COMM CTR

*OLDAIRPORTTERMINAL

44

B1A

J

40

1
30

B

1

11

1A2

1

2A

1

25

1A

2A1

2A2 2A3

40

2

16

D4

1

1

1A

C1A

5

20

30

12

8

VO 78-18

1043

9A

5

11

3A

30

15

A1A
9A1

D

K

6

22

10

B1B

22

B1

A

X1

1A3A

22

C1

33

10

3

2

3A1

3A2A

44

1A

10

7

23

5

13

2A

1A

40

D

30

3A
22

6

12

19

3

2

B1

14

1

10

F

8

B2

4

D3

KIRTLAND PARK

35

1

7

1A

A2-1

X1A

2
2

B

4A2

15

10

1

D2

13

M

VO 76-33

13

1

8

20

1

15

23

10

1

20

1A1

1

D1A

E1

A1

7

1

13

15

A

1

2A

10

8

C1

1

A

D1

12

5

10

ROAD FLOODWAY
4A

30

3A

25

3A2B

3

2

3

25

11

L

H

10

5

5

1

23

4

3

4

B

1

A

5

13

20

3

20

4A
4B

15

A

A1

A1

1A1A

1A2A

2A4

8B

8A

12A1

12A2 11

A1

1

4

D1

2A1

1

2B1A

9A1A

9B1A

2

1

2B1A

SP-78-150

SP-77-124

SP-98-119

S P - 8 9 - - 2 0 9

1000816

SP-79-620

S P - - 8 5 - - 3 7 0

S - - - 9 7 - - - 1 8

SP-76-520

1000330

SP-99-126

S P - - - - - 8 6 - - - - - 1 1 5 LD-72-464

SP
-79

-56
7

SP-99-110

SP-98-85

1001067

SP-85-66

-130

1000270

1000683

SP-85-50

SP-96

SP-89-76

SP-81-54

SP-86-39

1003132

SP-79-460

SP-86-445

SP-83-141

S P - - - - - - - - - - 8 1 - - - - - - - - 2 4 9

SP
-87

-59

SP-91-191

SP-87-78

LD-72-179

1000270

S P - - - 9 6 - - - 1 2

S P - - 9 0 - - 1 6 4

1004985

SP-82-156

SP-83-234

1000270

1005243

1 0 0 7 0 1 7

1001157

1001157

1001157

1001115

10 0 2 34 5

1009536

100
754

5

1009090

1009090

1 0 1 0 0 6 0

1011013

1011428

S P - 9 0 - 1 4 4

!(F

!(2

!(E

!(7

!(A

!(8

!(1

!(G

!(3

!(9

!(4A

!(6

!(A

!(4
!(B

!(5

!(1

!(D

!(4B

!(H

!(F

!(A !(B

!(C

!(2

!(10

NR-C

R-1B

PD

PD

R-1B

MX-L

NR-BP

NR-BP

NR-SU

R-1B R-1B

R-1BR-1BR-1B

NR-CNR-BP

NR-BP

PD

R-1B MX-L

NR-SU

R-1B

NR-BP

NR-BP

R-1B

R-1B R-1B

NR-BP

NR-BP

MX-L

NR-BP

MX-M

MX-M

R-1
B

NR-SU

NR-SU

NR-SU

MX-M

NR-LM

NR-C

NR-C

NR-C

NR-GM

R-ML
NR-PO-A

NR-PO-A

NR-BP

MX-L

NR-BP

NR-BP

MX-L

R-1B

R-1B

MX-M
NR-C

MX-L R-ML

NR-BP

R-ML

R-1
BR-1B

R-1BR-1B

NR-GM NR-SU

NR-C
NR

-GM

NR-BP

NR-C

NR-BPNR-BP

NR-BP

NR-BP

NR-BP

NR-SU

NR-SU

R-ML

Sunport Airspace
Protection Overlay Zone

Noise
Contour Sub-area 65 LdN

Sunport Airport
Protection

Overlay Zone

Sunport
Runway Protection

Sub-area

Sunport Airspace
Protection
Sub-area

Noise Contour Sub-area 75 LdN

Zone Atlas Page:M-15-Z

The Zone Districts and Overlay Zones
are established by the

Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO).

IDO Zoning information as of May 17, 2018

IDO Zone Atlas
May 2018

For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.cabq.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-development-ordinance
107 1915 16 17 18 20 21 22 238 141312119654

P

J

Q

S

U

T

M

C

N

K

L

G

H

F

E

D

B

A

R

C

E

B

A

D

N

K

L

M

Q

P

G

H

J

F

R

S

T

U

32

§̈¦40

§̈¦25

Rio
 Gran

de

Gray Shading
Represents Area Outside
of the City Limits ±

ØØØØ

Ø Ø Ø

Ø Petroglyph National Monument
Areas Outside of City Limits
Airport Protection Overlay (APO) Zone
Character Protection Overlay (CPO) Zone
Historic Protection Overlay (HPO) Zone
View Protection Overlay (VPO) Zone

Easement VV

V
V V V V

V Escarpment

0 500 1,000250
Feet

aaron_mclean
Polygon

aaron_mclean
Callout
2121 Yale Blvd SE



6162 S. Willow Drive, Suite 320
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
303.770.8884 • GallowayUS.com

May 18, 2021

Jolene Wolfley, Chair
Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque
Planning Department
600 2nd Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: 2121 Yale Boulevard SE – Sketch Plat Review Request

Dear Ms. Wolfley,

On behalf of Prime Properties, LLC, we are requesting a Sketch Plat review and comments for the 
subject property.  Galloway is serving as Agent for Maestas Development Group, who is under 
contract to Purchase the property with Owner Real Rock Holdings, LLC.

The existing parking facility will be complete demolished with all surface improvements removed to 
allow for redevelopment.  The development proposal is to reconfigure three (3) existing Tracts of land 
into six (6) new lots for commercial end users.  As part of the project, two (2) new access drives are 
proposed along Gibson Boulevard SE; both being right-in/right-out.  Additional access drives to Miles 
Road will be provided for individual lots, as needed.  On-site internal cross-access drives will be 
established as well to provide circulation throughout the site to the new curb cuts.

Included with this application is a Conceptual Site Plan (CSP) and existing ALTA survey for the 
eastern portion of the property for reference.

We appreciate your consideration of our Application and look forward to discussing the project with the 
DRB.  In the meantime, please let us know should you need additional information or have questions.

Sincerely,

GALLOWAY

Aaron McLean, Planner
Development Services Project Manager
AaronMcLea@GallowayUS.com
303-770-8884

mailto:AaronMcLea@gallowayus.com
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